# CH \$265.00 5111816

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Can-Filters Group Inc.		10/02/2017	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HGCI, Inc.
Street Address:	3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5111816	THE ORIGINAL CAN-DUCT CANFILTERS.COM
Registration Number:	5124522	ACTIVE CAN-LITE FILTER
Registration Number:	5111815	MAX-DUCT
Registration Number:	5178799	ACTIVE CAN-LITE FILTER
Registration Number:	4851562	MAX-FAN
Registration Number:	4851563	MAX-FAN
Registration Number:	3047314	THE ORIGINAL CAN-FILTERS L'AUTHENTIQUE
Registration Number:	3069655	CAN-FILTERS
Registration Number:	3018947	THE ORIGINAL CAN-FAN L'AUTHENTIQUE
Serial Number:	87467784	Q-MAX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9376447568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9375781347

Email: trademarks@scotts.com
Correspondent Name: Karen K. Hammond

**Address Line 1:** 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

TRADEMARK REEL: 006182 FRAME: 0913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Hammond
SIGNATURE:	/karen k hammond/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CanFilters\_HGCI confirm assignment 10022017#page1.tif source=CanFilters\_HGCI confirm assignment 10022017#page2.tif source=CanFilters\_HGCI confirm assignment 10022017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006182 FRAME: 0914

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Can-Filters Group Inc. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose

principal office or place of business is 2722 Highway 3A, Nelson, British Columbia, V1L 6L6,

was the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks registered or applied

for in Canada or the United States under the numbers and on the dates indicated in Schedules 1

hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to an asset purchase agreement made effective as of October

2, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), HGCI, Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of

whose principal office or place of business is 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250, Las

Vegas, NV 89169-6754 acquired from the Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks;

**NOW THEREFORE** for good and valuable consideration already received and hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to the

Assignee all of the right, title and interest the Assignor had in and to the Trademarks, including all

right in respect of all goods and services in association with which the Trademarks may have been

used and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks, together with

all right of action resulting from any adverse use of any of the Trademarks or any confusingly

similar trademarks prior to such sale, assignment and transfer and the right to claim such relief as

is appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors and assigns as

fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale,

assignment and transfer not been made pursuant to the Purchase Agreement.

The Assignor agrees that upon the Assignee's request and at the Assignee's expense, the

Assignor shall execute and delivery such further documents and do such further acts as may be

necessary or desirable to confirm the Assignee's ownership of all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, all without further consideration.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006182 FRAME: 0915

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of October <a href="https://doi.org/11th.2017">11th., 2017</a>.

Can-Filters Group Inc.

By:

Name: Anne Leclerc

Title: President and Secretary

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# Canadian

Trademark	Application/ Registration	Official Number	Filing Date / Registration Date
CAN-FILTERS & Design	Registration	TMA582043	21-May-2003
ACTIVE CAN-LITE FILTER & Design	Registration	TMA901764	23-Apr-2015
FORCE	Registration	TMA693041	31-Jul-2007
CAN-DUCT & Design	Registration	TMA850628	10-May-2013
CAN-FILTERS CANADA	Registration	TMA582017	21-May-2003
BRUTE FORCE	Registration	TMA656681	17-Jan-2006
CAN-FAN & Design	Registration	TMA611183	26-May-2004
BIO NOVA & Design	Registration	TMA639922	16-May-2005
MAX-FAN & Design	Registration	TMA850184	03-May-2013
CAN-FILTERS	Registration	TMA581403	13-May-2003
MAX-DUCT & Design	Registration	TMA850627	10-May-2013
CAN-FAN	Registration	TMA698468	12-Oct-2007
MAX-FAN	Registration	TMA879814	10-Jun-2014
Q-MAX & Design	Application	1832261	11-Apr-2017

# **United States**

**RECORDED: 10/16/2017** 

Trademark	Application/ Registration	Official Number	Filing Date / Registration Date
CANFILTERS.COM	Registration	5111816	03-Jan-2017
ACTIVE CAN-LITE FILTER & Design	Registration	5124522	17-Jan-2017
CAN-DUCT & Design	Registration	5111815	03-Jan-2017
ACTIVE CAN-LITE FILTER	Registration	5178799	11-Apr-2017
MAX-FAN & Design	Registration	4851562	10-Nov-2015
MAX-FAN	Registration	4851563	10-Nov-2015
THE ORIGINAL CAN- FILTERS L'AUTHENTIQUE	Registration	3047314	24-Jan-2006
CAN-FILTERS THE ORIGINAL CAN- FAN	Registration	3069655	21-Mar-2016
CAN-FILTERS	Registration	3018947	29-Nov-2005
Q-MAX & Design	Application	87/467784	30-May-2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006182 FRAME: 0917